3.1 Professional agrees to complete the required services in accordance with the Project 

Schedule outlined in the Scope of Services. 

Article IV 
Compensation and Method of Payment 

4.1 Professional will be compensated in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars and No/100 ($150,000.00), as set forth in the Scope of Services.  

4.2  Payments shall be billed and paid monthly based on an estimated percentage of the 

Project’s completeness. Progress payment amount totals may, and likely will, vary from month-
to-month. If an invoice is not paid within 30 days of issue, interest will be charged on the principal